D
C
-
D
C
Specification
15/20 Watts
• Very High Power Density

Face
Pin Connections
Pin Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
3 Remote On/Off Remote On/Off
4 +Vout +Vout
5 Trim Com
6 -Vout -Vout
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load
Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-36 V
3.3 V 4.000 A 15 mA 647 mA 1000 µF 86% JTK1524S3V3†^
5.0 V 3.000 A 15 mA 727 mA 1000 µF 87% JTK1524S05†^
12.0 V 1.300 A 15 mA 747 mA 330 µF 88% JTK1524S12†^
15.0 V 1.000 A 15 mA 710 mA 220 µF 89% JTK1524S15†^
±5.0 V ±1.500 A 15 mA 744 mA ±470 µF 85% JTK1524D05†^
±12.0 V ±0.625 A 15 mA 720 mA ±220 µF 88% JTK1524D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.500 A 15 mA 710 mA ±100 µF 89% JTK1524D15†^
18-75 V
3.3 V 4.000 A 10 mA 331 mA 1000 µF 84% JTK1548S3V3†^
5.0 V 3.000 A 10 mA 368 mA 1000 µF 86% JTK1548S05†^
12.0 V 1.300 A 10 mA 378 mA 330 µF 87% JTK1548S12†^
15.0 V 1.000 A 10 mA 360 mA 220 µF 88% JTK1548S15†^
±5.0 V ±1.500 A 10 mA 377 mA ±470 µF 84% JTK1548D05†^
±12.0 V ±0.625 A 10 mA 363 mA ±220 µF 87% JTK1548D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.500 A 10 mA 360 mA ±100 µF 88% JTK1548D15†^
9-36 V
3.3 V 4.500 A 50 mA 720 mA 10000 µF 86% JTK2024S3V3†^
5.0 V 4.000 A 50 mA 936 mA 5000 µF 89% JTK2024S05†^
12.0 V 1.670 A 22 mA 936 mA 850 µF 89% JTK2024S12†^
15.0 V 1.330 A 22 mA 936 mA 700 µF 89% JTK2024S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.833 A 25 mA 936 mA ±470 µF 89% JTK2024D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.667 A 25 mA 936 mA ±330 µF 89% JTK2024D15†^
18-75 V
3.3 V 4.500 A 30 mA 309 mA 10000 µF 86% JTK2048S3V3†^
5.0 V 4.000 A 30 mA 468 mA 5000 µF 89% JTK2048S05†^
12.0 V 1.670 A 15 mA 468 mA 850 µF 89% JTK2048S12†^
15.0 V 1.330 A 15 mA 468 mA 700 µF 90% JTK2048S15†^
±12.0 V ±0.833 A 15 mA 468 mA ±470 µF 89% JTK2048D12†^
±15.0 V ±0.667 A 15 mA 468 mA ±330 µF 89% JTK2048D15†^
Output Trim
5
RTrim-up
6